
GENERAL AGREEMENT
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

TN.64/LDC/38
27 August 1965
Special Distribution

Sub-Committee on
of the Less-Deve

the Particination
loped Countries

PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL INTEREST TO THE EXPORTS OF
LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES GATTDIVISION

Communication from Brazil
COPIES NE PAS e . e...t.

The following Commnunication has been received from the delegationofBrazil.

The Brazilian delegation has the honour to transmit the following additional
list of products of special interest to Brazil for the purposes of the Kennedy
Round of Trade Negotiations.1 The present list is. not final and the Brazilian
Government reserves the right to add to, or subtract from it at a later date.

BTN

ex 12.01 H
ex 40.02
ex 44.03 C
ex 44.03C
ex 14.03

12.07
53.05 B

ex 15.07 N
ex 15.07 N
ex 15.07 N
ex 15.16
ex 03.02
ex 09.03
ex 84.45

84.62

ex 73.02 B

ex 73 09

ex 73.13

73.17

PRODUCT

Babassu nuts
Elastomer S
Jacaranda wood
Imbuia wood
Piagava
Ipeca root
Wool, tops
Babassu oil
Oiticica oil
Tung oil
Carnauba wax
Lobsters
Mate
Machine tools for
working metals

Ball, roller or needle
roller bearing

Ferro-molybdenum, and
ferro-nickel

Universal plates of
common iron and steel

Sheets and plates, cold
rolled, uncoated, of
high carbon steel

Tubes and pipes, of
cast iron.

1

For the original list of products of special interest to Brazil, seeTN.64/LDC/18.
2Brazilian Commodity Nomenclature.

of Brazil.

NBM2
2.20.11
2.21.61
2.23.26
2.23.65
2.27.51
2.28.13
2.61.42
2.75. 08
2.73.51
2.73.68
2.74.10
4.22.03
4.64.25
6.64.01

6.78.00

7.60. 14

7.61.00

7.61.03

7,61.40

Original: English


