DIVISION LINGUISTIQUE

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

TN.64/LDC/38 27 August 1965

Special Distribution

Sub-Committee on the Participation of the Less-Developed Countries

Original: English

PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL INTEREST TO THE EXPORTS OF
LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Communication from Brazil

The following communication has been received from the delegation of Brazil.

The Brazilian delegation has the honour to transmit the following additional list of products of special interest to Brazil for the purposes of the Kennedy Round of Trade Negotiations. The present list is not final and the Brazilian Government reserves the right to add to, or subtract from it at a later date.

NBM ²	BTN	PRODUCT
2.20.11	ex 12.01 H	Babassu nuts
2.21.61	ex 40.02	Elastomer S
2.23.26	ex 44.03 C	Jacaranda wood
2.23.65	ex 44.03 C	Imbuia wood
2.27.51	ex 14.03	Piaçava
2.28.13	12.07	Ipeca root
2.61.42	53.05 B	Wool, tops
2.73.08	ex 15.07 N	Babassu oil
2.73.51	ex 15.07 N	Oiticica oil
2.73.68	ex 15.07 N	Tung oil
2.74.10	ex 15.16	Carnauba wax
4.22.03	ex 03.02	Lobsters
4.64.25	ex 09.03	Mate
6.64.01	ex 84.45	Machine tools for working metals
6.78.00	84.62	Ball, roller or needle roller bearing
7.60.14	ex 73.02 B	Ferro-molybdenum, and ferro-nickel
7.61.00	ex 73 09	Universal plates of common iron and steel
7.61.03	ex 73.13	Sheets and plates, cold rolled, uncoated, of high carbon steel
7,61.40	73.17	Tubes and pipes, of cast iron.

For the original list of products of special interest to Brazil, see IN.64/LDC/18.

²Brazilian Commodity Nomenclature.